20 LC 120 0338

House Resolution 1354

By: Representative Ballinger of the 23rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Victoria Hill, Miss Georgia 2019; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Victoria Hill was recently selected as Miss Georgia 2019 at the annual Miss
- 3 Georgia Pageant because she is a talented young woman of poise, charity, and
- 4 accomplishment; and
- 5 WHEREAS, along with becoming Miss Georgia 2019, Victoria was crowned Miss Capital
- 6 City for 2019, and she was one of the first runners-up in the 2020 Miss America Pageant; and
- 7 WHEREAS, she diligently and conscientiously devotes innumerable hours of her time,
- 8 talents, and energy toward the betterment of her community and state, as evidenced
- 9 dramatically by her superlative service with the Flip the Script on Foster Care program she
- 10 founded in order to address the need for homes for those aging out of the foster care system
- and to build relationships with them; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she strives to shine a light on the importance of family and proper home care
- 13 across the state; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Victoria continues to have a tremendous impact on her community through her
- spirit of service and desire to improve quality of life through the power of community; and
- 16 WHEREAS, with her poise, intelligence, and talent, Victoria Hill is an exemplary
- 17 representative for the State of Georgia.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body recognize Victoria Hill, Miss Georgia 2019, for her spectacular
- 20 accomplishments and extend their sincere best wishes for continued success.

20 LC 120 0338

21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

22 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to

23 Victoria Hill.